

CAPITAL CITY TRAIL BOX CULVERT REPLACEMENT

CONTRACT NO. 9591

DATE: 5/22/25

		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		S&L Underground, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page						
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - L.S.	1.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,500.00
10712.0 - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	150.00	\$6.25	\$937.50	\$6.25	\$6.25	\$6.60
10721.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$26.50
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - L.S.	1.00	\$139,600.00	\$139,600.00	\$232,596.00	\$491,083.00	\$540,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	805.00	\$23.55	\$18,957.75	\$34.70	\$33.00	\$42.00
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - L.F.	45.00	\$19.45	\$875.25	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$26.75
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN - S.Y.	1900.00	\$2.30	\$4,370.00	\$2.50	\$3.00	\$3.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	1800.00	\$19.35	\$34,830.00	\$16.60	\$26.00	\$24.75
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	4094.00	\$5.95	\$24,359.30	\$12.00	\$9.00	\$8.10
20224.0 - ENGINEERED SOIL - S.Y.	1936.00	\$17.35	\$33,589.60	\$16.50	\$36.00	\$9.40
20228.0 - SELECT FILL SAND - C.Y.	323.00	\$37.20	\$12,015.60	\$48.00	\$40.00	\$43.00
20301.0 - SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - L.F.	30.00	\$11.10	\$333.00	\$3.00	\$2.35	\$3.10
20303.0 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	160.00	\$4.10	\$656.00	\$3.00	\$2.35	\$3.10
20311.0 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	6.00	\$789.00	\$4,734.00	\$1,128.00	\$835.00	\$860.00
20313.0 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	5.00	\$456.00	\$2,280.00	\$680.00	\$445.00	\$850.00
20314.0 - REMOVE PIPE - L.F.	77.00	\$36.00	\$2,772.00	\$32.00	\$28.00	\$85.00
20321.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	30.00	\$10.10	\$303.00	\$21.00	\$23.00	\$28.00
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	175.00	\$9.10	\$1,592.50	\$7.60	\$7.00	\$7.90
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	665.00	\$3.10	\$2,061.50	\$3.60	\$2.50	\$2.50
20335.0 - ABANDON SEWER PIPE WITH SLURRY - C.Y.	370.00	\$183.00	\$67,710.00	\$253.00	\$303.00	\$200.00
20336.0 - PIPE PLUG - EACH	16.00	\$725.00	\$11,600.00	\$565.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00
20401.0 - CLEARING - I.D.	315.00	\$47.48	\$14,956.20	\$49.00	\$25.00	\$52.00
20402.0 - GRUBBING - I.D.	315.00	\$15.83	\$4,986.45	\$49.00	\$75.00	\$52.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	1153.00	\$2.95	\$3,401.35	\$2.95	\$1.80	\$3.10
20703.0 - TEMPORARY SEEDING - S.Y.	1936.00	\$1.25	\$2,420.00	\$1.25	\$1.00	\$1.30
20709.0 - SHORTGRASS PRAIRIE SEEDING - S.Y.	1966.00	\$2.95	\$5,799.70	\$2.95	\$2.80	\$3.10
20710.0 - NO MOW TURF SEEDING - S.Y.	2911.00	\$2.95	\$8,587.45	\$2.95	\$2.80	\$3.10
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	4.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.95	\$400.00	\$200.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	5.00	\$321.00	\$1,605.00	\$1,200.00	\$615.00	\$100.00

CAPITAL CITY TRAIL BOX CULVERT REPLACEMENT

CONTRACT NO. 9591

DATE: 5/22/25

		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		S&L Underground, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,345.00	\$2,345.00	\$2,430.00	\$5,690.00	\$5,100.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	300.00	\$7.95	\$2,385.00	\$7.95	\$8.00	\$8.40
21030.0 - POLYMER STABILIZATION (UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.Y.	1975.00	\$0.95	\$1,876.25	\$1.80	\$1.80	\$1.00
21031.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	5.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$65.00	\$200.00	\$69.00
21045.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A – COMPLETE - EACH	12.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$240.00	\$130.00
21049.0 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EACH	15.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$225.00	\$300.00	\$240.00
21050.0 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EACH	15.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$79.00
21051.0 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EACH	15.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$37.00
21064.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE B - ORGANIC - S.Y.	4094.00	\$1.85	\$7,573.90	\$1.85	\$2.40	\$2.00
21302.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - L.F.	1680.00	\$3.75	\$6,300.00	\$3.75	\$6.00	\$3.20
30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	175.00	\$42.50	\$7,437.50	\$49.29	\$48.80	\$49.25
30302.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	665.00	\$10.15	\$6,749.75	\$10.06	\$10.16	\$9.90
30304.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	990.00	\$11.55	\$11,434.50	\$10.10	\$10.66	\$9.00
40101.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	130.00	\$39.60	\$5,148.00	\$27.80	\$27.50	\$23.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	160.00	\$39.60	\$6,336.00	\$27.80	\$38.00	\$20.25
40201.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 LT 58-28 S - TON	50.00	\$221.50	\$11,075.00	\$223.74	\$221.50	\$230.00
40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	70.00	\$180.00	\$12,600.00	\$181.82	\$180.00	\$190.00
40218.0 - TACK COAT - GAL	10.00	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$3.03	\$3.00	\$3.20
40301.0 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y.	140.00	\$32.00	\$4,480.00	\$32.32	\$32.00	\$34.00
40402.0 - 9 INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	30.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$151.52	\$150.00	\$120.00
50202.0 - TYPE II DEWATERING - L.S.	1.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00
50204.0 - UNDERCUT FOR STORM SEWER - C.Y.	940.00	\$58.00	\$54,520.00	\$33.00	\$81.00	\$44.50
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	2087.00	\$0.01	\$20.87	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
50226.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III (UNDISTRIBUTED) - SY	50.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$107.00	\$144.90	\$100.00
50228.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV - S.Y.	140.00	\$23.50	\$3,290.00	\$17.00	\$36.00	\$25.75
50390.0 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	6.00	\$54.00	\$324.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$100.00
50401.0 - 12 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	31.00	\$123.25	\$3,820.75	\$139.00	\$118.00	\$220.00

CAPITAL CITY TRAIL BOX CULVERT REPLACEMENT

CONTRACT NO. 9591

DATE: 5/22/25

		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		S&L Underground, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
50405.0 - 24 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	24.00	\$167.33	\$4,015.92	\$162.00	\$166.00	\$290.00
50420.0 - INSTALL 24 INCH X 38 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	33.00	\$195.00	\$6,435.00	\$121.00	\$92.00	\$440.00
50424.0 - INSTALL 43 INCH X 68 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	949.00	\$241.30	\$228,993.70	\$146.50	\$104.00	\$380.00
50432.0 - 12 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	303.00	\$123.25	\$37,344.75	\$107.00	\$104.00	\$300.00
50434.0 - 18 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	57.00	\$136.63	\$7,787.91	\$140.00	\$112.00	\$310.00
50499.0 - CONCRETE COLLAR - EACH	1.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$718.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,900.00
50501.0 - INSTALL PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (6' SPAN X 3') - L.F.	87.00	\$263.05	\$22,885.35	\$196.50	\$135.00	\$460.00
50502.0 - INSTALL PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (6' SPAN X 4') - L.F.	632.00	\$263.05	\$166,247.60	\$193.50	\$96.00	\$470.00
50723.0 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$6,178.00	\$6,178.00	\$5,330.00	\$6,240.00	\$7,400.00
50725.0 - 5'X5' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$8,786.50	\$8,786.50	\$8,045.00	\$9,611.00	\$15,700.00
50726.0 - 6'X6' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$8,984.00	\$8,984.00	\$12,575.00	\$13,573.00	\$18,000.00
50741.0 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	17.00	\$4,287.00	\$72,879.00	\$3,158.00	\$3,370.00	\$6,100.00
50792.1 - STORM TAP - EACH	7.00	\$865.00	\$6,055.00	\$2,938.00	\$3,170.00	\$1,900.00
50792.2 - STORM TAP (>24") - EACH	1.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,079.00	\$4,650.00	\$3,500.00
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	10.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$925.00	\$840.00
60232.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - LF	20.00	\$4.25	\$85.00	\$4.29	\$4.25	\$4.50
60241.0 - GOPHER RACEWAY FOR ELECTRICAL CONDUIT - LF	10.00	\$62.00	\$620.00	\$62.62	\$62.00	\$66.00
60255.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 #6 AND 1 #8 WIRES IN EXISTING OR CONTRACTORINSTALLED CONDUIT - LF	50.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$13.13	\$13.00	\$13.75
60261.0 - ELECTRICAL TRENCH - LF	20.00	\$8.75	\$175.00	\$8.84	\$8.75	\$9.20
60422.0 - REMOVE STREET LIGHT BASE - EACH	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$850.00	\$860.00
60501.0 - INSTALL CITY FURNISHED STREET LIGHT UNIT - EACH	1.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,100.90	\$1,090.00	\$1,200.00
60510.0 - INSTALL AND MAINTAIN SUPPORT STRUCTURES FOR STREET LIGHTS - EACH	1.00	\$5,960.00	\$5,960.00	\$6,019.60	\$5,960.00	\$6,300.00

CAPITAL CITY TRAIL BOX CULVERT REPLACEMENT

CONTRACT NO. 9591

DATE: 5/22/25

			Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	S&L Underground, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
60511.0 - INSTALL AND MAINTAIN AERIAL CABLE FOR STREET LIGHTS - LF	130.00	\$33.00	\$4,290.00	\$33.33	\$33.00	\$35.00
60702.0 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 1 - EACH	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00
60704.0 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 3 - EACH	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$757.50	\$750.00	\$790.00
60800.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE 4-INCH - L.F.	1000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$6.25	\$6.25	\$6.60
60801.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	100.00	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.20
60802.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F.	50.00	\$4.50	\$225.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.70
60803.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH - L.F.	50.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$2.90
60816.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - L.F.	400.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$23.25
60818.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	150.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$23.50	\$23.50	\$25.00
60819.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CURB - L.F.	400.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$9.50	\$9.50	\$10.00
90000.0 - TEMPORARY ASPHALT PAVEMENT - S.Y.	280.00	\$45.00	\$12,600.00	\$54.80	\$30.00	\$43.50
90030.0 - STORMWATER CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION - L.S.	1.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$8,620.00	\$400.00	\$4,100.00
90031.0 - 4'x7' STORM SAS - EACH	3.00	\$8,330.00	\$24,990.00	\$9,783.00	\$8,575.00	\$18,900.00
90032.0 - 4'x7' CATCHBASIN - EACH	1.00	\$11,940.00	\$11,940.00	\$7,801.00	\$9,710.00	\$19,800.00
90033.0 - 5'x7' CATCHBASIN - EACH	1.00	\$13,836.00	\$13,836.00	\$12,630.00	\$16,020.00	\$26,300.00
90034.0 - 6'x8' STORM SAS - EACH	4.00	\$10,348.00	\$41,392.00	\$13,126.00	\$17,520.00	\$21,400.00
90035.0 - 6'X8' CATCHBASIN - EACH	2.00	\$14,890.00	\$29,780.00	\$14,585.00	\$18,835.00	\$32,700.00
90036.0 - ROTOTILLING - L.S.	1.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,580.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00
90037.0 - REMOVE RCBC & HERCP STORM PIPE - L.F.	805.00	\$37.70	\$30,348.50	\$60.00	\$68.00	\$110.00
90038.0 - REMOVE, STORE, AND REPLACE LITTLE LIBRARY - L.S.	1.00	\$456.00	\$456.00	\$500.00	\$566.00	\$310.00
90070.0 - RELOCATE AND REPLACE EXISTING HYDRANT - LUMP SUM	2.00	\$15,361.00	\$30,722.00	\$19,575.00	\$15,160.00	\$14,800.00
90071.0 - 10-IN WATER MAIN OFFSET - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$15,190.00	\$15,190.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,350.00	\$20,000.00
100 Items	Totals		\$1,421,481.90	\$1,466,084.52	\$1,750,315.27	\$2,472,886.97